Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 101935842 ID NO.: RECO 04-0	0.5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	
Tab detailige V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les)!CE OF PUBLIC RECORDS	J3/904
SMS NED CO ASSESSMENT	Name: Engineered Glass Products, L.L.C.
Brett Jacobson 2002 MAR 13 19 11: 43	
Peter F. Gerhardinger FINANCE SECTION	Internal Address:
3-13-02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
x Assignment Merger	2857 South Halsted Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	
	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60608
November 21, 2001	CityStateZip:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{12}{18}/01$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/024,695	
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Stephen P. Evans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
i	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street AddressFour SeaGate	-
8th Floor	
City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9/20 2 DBYRNE 00000168 10024695 / DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	tohm P Slave 2 1/2/2
Stephen P. Evans Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

1. RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

2. <u>UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION TRANSMITTAL</u>

3. ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

4. LETTER TO USPTO ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

APPLICANTS:

Peter Gerhardinger and Brett Jacobson

TITLE:

FREE-STANDING MARINE WINDSHIELD

ASSEMBLY HAVING A POLYMERIC FRAME

ATTORNEYS:

Marshall & Melhorn, LLC

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

1-15193

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number <u>EL850046687US</u>
Date of Deposit <u>March 13, 2002</u> I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Assignment Division, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231

(signature)

Michelle L. Fais

(name)

PATENT REEL: 012722 FRAME: 0770



PTO/SB/05 (03-01) Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number 1-15193 Attorney Docket No. First Inventor Peter Gerhardinger Free-Standing Marine Windshield Assembly Having Polymeric Frame Express Mail Label No. | EL 469908025US

R 1.53(b)) Assistant Commissioner for Patents APPLICATION ELEMENTS ADDRESS TO: Box Patent Application See MPEP chapter 600 concerning utility patent application contents Washington, DC 20231 Fee Transmittal Form (e.g., PTO/SB/17) CD-ROM or CD-R in duplicate, large table or Computer Program (Appendix) Applicant claims small entity status. 8. Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequence Submission 2. Lx See 37 CFR 1.27. (if applicable, all necessary) Specification [Total Pages (preferred arrangement set forth below) Computer Readable Form (CRF) 3. LX - Descriptive title of the invention Specification Sequence Listing on: - Cross Reference to Related Applications i. CD-ROM or CD-R (2 copies); or - Statement Regarding Fed sponsored R & D - Reference to sequence listing, a table, i i. 🔲 paper or a computer program listing appendix Statements verifying identity of above copies - Background of the Invention - Brief Summary of the Invention ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION PARTS - Brief Description of the Drawings (if filed) - Detailed Description X Assignment Papers (cover sheet & document(s)) - Claim(s) 37 CFR 3.73(b) Statement Power of Attorney - Abstract of the Disclosure 10. (when there is an assignee) English Translation Document (if applicable) 11. 4. X Drawing(s) (35 U.S.C. 113) [Total Sheets Copies of IDS Information Disclosure 12. 5. Oath or Declaration I Total Pages Citations Statement (IDS)/PTO-1449 Preliminary Amendment Newly executed (original or copy) Copy from a prior application (37 CFR 1.63 (d)) (for continuation/divisional with Box 18 completed) 13. Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503) 14. (Should be specifically itemized) Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) (if foreign priority is claimed) **DELETION OF INVENTOR(S)** 15. Signed statement attached deleting inventor(s) named in the prior application, see 37 CFR Nonpublication Request under 35 U.S.C. 122 16. X 1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b). (b)(2)(B)(i). Applicant must attach form PTO/SB/35 or its equivalent. Application Data Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76 Other: 18. If a CONTINUING APPLICATION, check appropriate box, and supply the requisite information below and in a preliminary amendment, or in an Application Data Sheet under 37 CFR 1.76: Continuation Divisional Continuation-in-part (CIP) of prior application No.: Prior application information: Examiner For CONTINUATION OR DIVISIONAL APPS only: The entire disclosure of the prior application, from which an oath or declaration is supplied under Box 5b, is considered a part of the disclosure of the accompanying continuation or divisional application and is hereby incorporated by reference. The incorporation can only be relied upon when a portion has been inadvertently omitted from the submitted application parts. 19. CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS Customer Number or Bar Code Label Name Stephen P. Evans, Esq Marshall & Melhorn Four SeaGate, 8th Floor Address Zip Code 43604 State OH City Toledo Fax 419-249-7151 Telephone Country 419-249-7100 47,281 Stephen P. Evans Registration No. (Attorney/Agent) Name (Print/Type) 12/18/01

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 012722 FRAME: 0771

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION **Attorney Docket No.:** 1-15193

PATENT Page 1

For: \(\bigcap\) U.S. and/or \(\bigcap\) Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: \(\overline{K}\) U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: X Inventor(s) or Present Owner



In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Brett Jacobson 1713 Overcheck Ln. Brentwood, TN 37027 Maumee, OH 43537 USA

Peter F. Gerhardinger 2979 Manley Road

USA

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on

Reel

Frame

Hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

ENGINEERED GLASS PRODUCTS, L.L.C. 2857 South Halsted Street Chicago, IL 60608

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 012722 FRAME: 0772

(complete one of the following)
X the entire right, title and interest
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial
possessions
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
and in an investigation of the first to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
FREE STANDING MARINE WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY HAVING A POLYMERIC FRAME
Name of inventor(s): Peter F. Gerhardinger
Brett Jacobson
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and which is found in
(a) X U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled
invention.
Express mail label no.:
Mailed:
To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR
signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing
date and application number when they become known.
(d) U.S. application no.:
filed on
(e) International application no. PCT/
(f) U.S. Patent No., issued
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) x and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim
priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any
continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION Attorney Docket No.: 1-15193

RECORDED: 03/13/2002

PATENT Page 3

Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this day of , 2001. November WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above. Na 21, 2001 Date (if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information) (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use separate page if legalization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 012722 FRAME: 0774